EMERGENCY POWERS ACT (CAP. 11)

EMERGENCY POWERS (COVID-19) (NO.2) REGULATIONS 2020

EMERGENCY POWERS (COVID-19) (EXCEPTION FOR ENTRY INTO SOLOMON ISLANDS) (NO.5) ORDER 2020

I, Hon. **Manasseh Sogavare**, Prime Minister, under regulation 8(2) of the *Emergency Powers (COVID-19) (No.2) Regulations 2020* (Legal Notice No. 47 of 2020), make the following Order:

1. Citation

This Order may be cited as the *Emergency Powers (COVID-19) (Exception for Entry into Solomon Islands) (No. 5) Order 2020.*

2. Commencement

This Order commences on the date this Order is published in the *Gazette*.

3. Non-citizens who may enter Solomon Islands

The following persons may enter Solomon Islands to carry out a purpose necessary for the public interest:

- (i) David Rogers;
- (ii) Dan Henson;
- (iii) Eldon Kapeneta Tepa;
- (iv) Yasuhiro Morimoto;
- (v) Steve Auld;
- (vi) Andrew Auld;
- (vii) Fred Tang;
- (viii) Grace Wong;
- (ix) Park Eunhoo;
- (x) Park Miniju;
- (xii) Park Seongyeon;
- (xiii) Dr Ganesh Chand;
- (xiv) Nawari Mesake Seavula;
- (xv) Dr Manoa Pio;

- (xvi) Patricia-Sachs Cornish;
- (xvii) Jope Tamani;
- (xviii) Filimoni Litunaika;
- (xix) Charlotte Halstead;
- (xx) Seanna Vulaono;
- (xxi) Paula Vulaono;
- (xxii) Steven Vulaono
- (xxiii) Merani Tion;
- (xxiv) Rosa Grace Kiernan;
- (xxv) Rajan Mudliar;
- (xxvi) Tuakoko Vilive;
- (xxvii) Amosa Desmond;
- (xxviii) Park Jongmi;
- (xxix) Eroni Vukicea

DATED this thirtieth day of June, 2020.

HON. MANASSEH SOGAVARE PRIME MINISTER

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Pacific Printers Limited.